Integration Joint Board

Date of Meeting: 27th March 2024

Title of Report: Health & Social Care Partnership - Performance Report - FQ3 (Oct - Dec 2023/24)

3.2.1 Children & Families

Across 11 KPIs, C&F services performance notes 5 (45%) on track, with 6 (55%) off track against the targets set in Q3 23/24. This is an increase from 27% on track reported (+18%) variance on the previous quarter performance. It is recognised that some of this is an artefact of phasing of targets and other elements are due to data collection issues. Work is continuing to rectify these issues to give a truer picture of actual performance.

Performance on or above target:

- Increasing the number of care experienced children placed at home or in Kinship or Fostering Care is on track, noting 21% above target performance and increase above target from Q2 23/24 of 3%. There is a positive trend over time well above the set target.
- Increasing the number of public sector staff receiving VAWG basic training is on track, noting 39% above target, an improvement on Q2 which was 30% off target. The performance in Q2 and Q3, matches expectation, with the expected drop in numbers being trained over the summer period (Q2), and the subsequent catch-up in Q3, with the resumption of training.

Performance below target & areas for improvement:

- Performance around reducing numbers of care experience children looked after living in residential care commissioned out with A&B has declined due to noted increased this quarter to 50% above target, of all children looked after. The number of children cared for in 'external placements' is small and any resultant % changes, positive or negative, should be treated with extreme caution. Experience and analysis would now lead us to believe that we have reached the long-term low for those placed out with.
- Performance with regards to the number of children seen within 18 weeks for Child & Adolescent Mental Health Services remains off track, with FQ3 noting 68.5% against a 90% target. This is a decrease of 9% on previous quarter's performance. Viewed over the longer term the trend is decreasing performance in this area.
- Performance to reduce the % of young people referred to the Emotional, Health and Wellbeing Pathway remains off track noting 71% against a 100% target, however this is an improvement of 21% over Q2. The trend over the longer term is decreasing performance in this area.

3.2.2 Telecare and Digital

Benchmarked performance across the 8 Key Performance Indicators against target notes a slight decrease (1) in the number of KPI's reporting on-track with Q2 noting (5) 63.0% on track against

• Both the usage of Just Checking equipment and Buddi hubs has rebounded after a period of lower performance in the last quarter.

 Despite efforts, the number of outstanding annual telecare reviews continues to be below the • Only 93% of practices have access to

3.2.5 Finance

Across 5 KPIs, Financial services performance notes 1 (20%) on track, with 4 (80%) off track against the targets set in Q3 23/24. This is the same % reported on track reported as the previous quarter performance.

Performance on or above target:

Performance on or above target:

•	People with dementia supported by a Care at Home service continues to increase in Q3

indicator measures, with some measures reported quarterly affected by national reporting data lag. The next update for this data will be reported at FQ4.

5. CONTRIBUTION TO STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

The monitoring and reporting against Key Performance Indicators using the Integrated Performance Management Framework and Dashboard ensures the HSCP is

11. PUBLIC & USER INVOLVEMENT & ENGAGEMENT

Performance reporting is available for the public is via Argyll and Bute Council and NHS Highland websites. The IPMF dashboard utilises SharePoint to support manager and staff access across the HSCP.

12.

Appendix 1 – HWBOI & MSG Integration Indicators – Latest Available (as at 30 Jun 2023, due to national data lag the next update will be available for FQ4)

t on nd c tor o	e ureTpe	0	e ure et	Tret	æи	St tu	Ì
		1				R	
		2				R	
		3					

Appendix 2- System Pressures Reporting- December 2023

er de la companya de	reson to	e vertica		<u>^^-</u>	ال مسال)t.p. C	.L	18-50-15		<u></u>		<u>- 202</u>	ملحدا الـ 4	And the second	1915 (185 m)	· 电分型设备。	**************************************
Mozic	'— ≥47;%	: State of the	: ⊁a.o ** 2-o **	lar	. 72 Eal	L TO MA	22 A,	×=13.=W	ان: 23 إس	برا _{ن 2} 5 اور	122 - A	<u> 427.61</u>	≉ડેક્રૈાઉ	%22 N	<u> </u>	: 22. J	end Ken
#8 <u>**</u> *		न्तर दिं	" d īg⊓	- 1267° - 1	· []	<u>เป็นสารการ</u>	majan	eranîê	তিশাহলাত দিয়ি	Stalf- Ej			- 45	* - 43F4	: <i></i> 51:	ಚಕ್ಷ	—भद्धाः ,
	Min.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u>.</u>	A&R.Ho	enitals – Jr	npatient 4	Admission	ne		ar ii		, <u>1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1</u>			<u> </u>
	A&B Hosi (Month)	oitals – Inj	patient D	ischarges		386	371	430	343	393	382	389	418	396	340	356	383
A		risale and a	e in the	i of the second		-2425c-	:: :::2-		-3424-	<u> </u>		- 200 1	agili lik e	-256		<u> 2050</u>	
<u>G.40/</u>	E M	75 <u>11</u> 0/	<u>41</u> 700c	-34-81'c.	. ₹.2 1%::	32-04/am	19 <u>12</u> 22	14:50%	72-584:::: _r	-72 (<u>*.</u>			- 1985 <u>) (2</u> 2	1 <u>- 1</u>	an Albania	<u> </u>	-77.00 <u>-</u> -6
rage Ler	ngth of Sta	зу	8.2	6.8	4.7	7.4	11.9	7.8	5.8	5.7	6.4	5.1	5.2	9.7	介	A&B Ho	spitals – Ave
scharges	s – Total D	elays		47	36	27	29	39	35	40	45	34	40	38	28	7	Delayed Dis
scharges	= Total.B	ed Days J	ost	1663	1613	1074.	956	<u>1340 .</u>	1560_	1966	<u>2227</u>	1918	1633	1453	1094		Delayed Dis
83	%. 22	%81	% . 81	%82	%. <u> </u>	% δ3 <u>0</u> %	- ಆಸರ್ವನ	wasa	na:	Marine and	<u> </u>	re Hame,	<u>-</u> Red Ως	ดูบทูล <u>กด</u> ู <u>พ</u>	www.ii	<u></u>	1%, <u> </u>
14		.Care Ho	ome Bed	Vacancie	s		33_	31	20	24	34	3.9	29	29.	31 .	25	25
45	42	43	49	53	55	59	73	71	82		Unme	t Need –	People W	/aiting		70	63
507	370	344	. 338	460	420	508	676	_541 .	711		Unme	et Need –	Hours of	Care		716_	639

Appendix 3- Delayed Discharge Sitrep – 15th January 2024

